

05-09-2001



#a

RECORDANCIA TO 1709782 Director of the U.S. Ratent ADEN U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 101053.01 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Upvan NARANG** CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION 5250 GREENS DAIRY ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27616, U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_ Execution Date: April 4, 2001 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/742,056 Patent No.(s) \_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 118628) Address: **OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC** Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 40E Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: May 1, 2001

William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Arnstrong, Registration No. 36,430

Tetal words or forces including account attachments and decomments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

05/08/2001 GTDN11

00000290 09742056

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0600

			WORLDWIDE AS	SIGNMENT		
		(1)	Upvan NARANG	(3)		
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
	,	In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION  5250 Greens Dairy Road  Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, U.S.A.  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as  (5)   1,1-DISUBSTITUTED ETHYLENE ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING				
	Insert					
	Title and O&B Docket Number	POLYDIMETHYLSILOXANE				
	1 (dilibor	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. <u>101053.01</u> ).			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(6)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	even date herewith or  (6) on				
7)	Fill in for filed applications		U.S. Application Serial Number	09/742,056		
nvent or prov Assign esultinteres oindin	e separate assignments in  2) Each undersigned a ion and to cooperate with  3) Each undersigned a visions of the Internationa  4) Each undersigned a ice in the United States ar  5) Each undersigned a ing from said application(s) it herein assigned, and tha g on him and his heirs, su  6) Each undersigned h ay be necessary or desiral in, for recordation of this desirated.	connection grees to exe the Assign grees to exe al Conventi- grees to per ad any othe uthorizes ar s) to the said the has not accessors, as ereby grant ble in order ocument.	n with such applications and grants accute all papers necessary in connective in every way possible in obtaining ecute all papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrial Properform all affirmative acts which may be country in which the Assignee mand requests the Commissioner of Pad Assignee, as Assignee of the entire to executed, and will not execute, any ssigns and legal representatives. Its the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Forto comply with the rules of any issue the firm of OLIFF with the rules of the rules of th	as the Assignee may deem necetion with any interference concing evidence and going forward perform any act which may be serty or similar agreements.  The benecessary to obtain, maintary file a patent application(s), tents and other issuing authoritie interest, and covenants that he agreement(s) in conflict herewalt. The power to insert on this aring authority, including the University	erning any application or grant for the with such interference.  necessary in connection with claims and or confirm a valid grant to the lies to issue any and all grants to has full right to convey the entire with, and agrees that this assignment is assignment any further identification	
Date		ecuted by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature	ite the undersigned name(s).  Ulyran Nussa	(SEAL)	
Date	27/22		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			inventor Signature	<del></del>	(SEAL)	

Inventor Signature 2001

be the individual(s) described above, who in my presence executed or acknowledged to me the execution of the foregoing assignment.

day of April

PATENT

**REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0601** 

My commission expires: My Commission Expires Feb. 28 2805.

, 2006, personally appeared the above individuals, to me known and known to me to

Typed Name: Erin B. Rodriguez

**RECORDED: 05/01/2001** 

North Carol

Wake

BE IT KNOWN, that on this

State of

SEAL

County of